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15. Home Economics
16. McCalmont Hall–Education

         and Human Services
17. Memorial Student Center
18. Merle M. Price Commons
19. Jarvis Hall – Science

and Technology Wings
20. Micheels Hall
21. Applied Arts

 22. Recreation and Athletic Complex
23. Johnson Fieldhouse
24.  Sports and Fitness Center
25. Burton E. Nelson Field
26. Don and Nona Williams Stadium
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Parking Lots
Motorcycle Parking
Disabled Parking

Slope/Ramp
Steep Incline
Accessible Entrances
Electric Doors
Curbcuts
Disabled Parking

Public Meters
Resident Students
Resident Students
Campus Permit Lots

Permit Lots and Meters

Permit regulated:  7 a.m. – 4:00 p.m.; M–F
Meters regulated: 7 a.m. – 5:00 p.m.; M–F
Parking prohibited 2:00 a.m. – 7:00 a.m. daily

Disabled Spaces, Restricted Areas, Service Areas:

Regulated 24 hours every day

Visitors should obtain a permit from their host prior to their visit and park in the lot(s)
designed for that permit. Visitors without permits must park in a paid meter.

Resident Student Lots

Regulated 24 hrs/day; between
9 p.m. Sunday and 1 p.m. Friday

UW-Stout is easily accessible from the east or west
on Highways 12 and 29 and from the north or
south on Highway 25. Menomonie is located about
60 miles east of Minneapolis – St. Paul and about
260 miles northwest of Milwaukee on Interstate
94 (exit Highway 25 south).

For directions to UW-Stout arts, athletics and
conference venues go online to
www.uwstout.edu/places.shtml. View our online
campus tour at www.uwstout.edu/tour/.

 1. Student Health Center
2. Louis Smith Tainter House

 3. Administration
 4. Harvey Hall
 5. Bowman Hall
 6. University Services
 7. Millennium Hall
 8. Communication Technologies
 9. Fryklund Hall
10. Child and Family Study Center
11. Heating Plant
12. General Services
13. Vocational Rehabilitation
14. Library Learning Center

During hours of enforcement, all non-metered campus parking requires display of a permit.
Permits are available from Parking Services in the University Services Building (6), 817 S.
Broadway. If you arrive on campus without a permit, you may call 232-1792 24 hours,
every day for parking instructions.

Parking Regulation

 A.  Red Cedar Hall
 B.  Wigen Hall
 C.  Hovlid Hall
 D.  Fleming Hall
 E.  Jeter-Tainter-Callahan Halls

F. North Hall
G. Antrim-Froggatt-McCalmont Halls
H. Curran-Kranzusch-Tustison-Oetting Halls
I. South Hall
J. Hansen-Keith-Milnes-Chinnock Halls

University Police officers are on duty 24 hours each day.
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UW-Stout’s academic and administrative buildings are smoke-free.
Smoking is prohibited within 25 feet of all buildings except at designated
entrances. This policy applies to lighted cigarettes, cigars, pipes or
other smoking materials, as well as to smokeless tobacco products.

Recreation and
Athletic Complex

Walkway across Hwy. 25
Sidewalks/Bike Route
Sidewalks
Well-lit sidewalks

Public telephones
with direct 911 access
One-way streets
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Getting to UW-Stout

Parking

Accessibility Symbols and Public Safety

Residence Halls

Academic/Administrative Facilities

15

27

14
1

30

10

32

6

3

8

25

9

20

21

22

korogg
Highlight
















